1
PRELIMINARY
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number : FTR-F6 AA (   )Z
■ DIMENSIONS
See attached drawing
FTR-F6 Series
1
■ COIL DATA
●  Nominal voltage : 5VDC to 24 VDC (refer to Table-1)
●  Coil resistance : Refer to Table-1
●  Operate voltage : Refer to Table-1
●  Release voltage : Refer to Table-1
●  Coil temperature rise : Approximately 25K at 20˚C, nominal voltage and non-carrying current on
contact.
●  Temperature range : -40˚C to +90˚C at nominal voltage and non-carrying current on contact
●  Allowable coil voltage : Refer to Table-1. Non-carrying current on contact
●  Nominal power consumption : 0.2 W at 20˚C
■ CONTACT DATA
●  Contact arrangement : 1 Form A (SPST)
●  Contact material : Silver-alloy (gold plate)
●  Contact ratings : 5 A at 30 VDC or 250V AC, resistive
●  Carrying current : Maximum 5 A
●  Contact resistance : Maximum 30 m Ω (inital value)
●  Electrical life : 100,000 operation at rated load
●  Mechanical life : 20,000,000 operations
POWER RELAY
1 POLE - 3A SLIM TYPE RELAY
2
FTR-F6 SERIES
PRELIMINARY
■ GENERAL DATA
●  Standard test conditions : Ambient temperature at 20 ±15˚C
Relative humidity at 65 ±15%
●  Insulation restistance : 1000 MΩ at 500 VDC, between all conductors
●  Dielectric strength : 750 VAC between open contacts
4000 VAC between coil and contacts
(at 50/60 Hz. for 1 min.)
●  Surge Strength : 10, 000V / 1.2 x 50µs between coil and contacts
●  Operate time : Maximum 10ms at 20˚C, nominal voltage (not including bounce)
●  Release time : Maximum 10 ms at 20˚C, nominal voltage (not including bounce)
Table 1: at 20˚C
traPgniredrO
rebmuN
METI
CDV %01± CDV CDV CDV
Z500AA6F-RTF 5 521 2.3 5.0 0.21
Z600AA6F-RTF 6 081 9.3 6.0 4.41
Z900AA6F-RTF 9 504 8.5 9.0 6.12
Z210AA6F-RTF 21 027 7.7 2.1 8.82
Z810AA6F-RTF 81 0261 5.11 8.1 2.34
Z420AA6F-RTF 42 0882 4.51 4.2 6.75
Ω
3
FTR-F6 SERIES
PRELIMINARY
■ DIMENSIONS
F&T
Ordering P/N
(as an example)
Date code
(as an example)
Coil voltage
(as an example)
Country name
9905
F6AA024Z
24V=DC
(1.32) 2.7 8.8 7
20.3+0.2
ø0.45
ø0.45 0.35 0.35
3.
3
15
+
0.
3
0.8
4.7 (1.25)
7+0.2
Pre-soldering
Direction mark
4-ø1.1±0.1
7±0.18.8±0.1
(20.3)2.7±0.1
(1.32)
(1
.2
5)
4.
7±
0.
1
(7
)
Drilling Plan
(BOTTOM VIEW)
Wiring Diagram
(BOTTOM VIEW)
© 2002 Fujitsu Components America, Inc.  All company and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks
of their respective owners. Rev. 03/2002
Japan
Fujitsu Component Limited
Gotanda-Chuo Building
3-5, Higashigotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku
Tokyo 141, Japan
Tel: (81-3) 5449-7010
Fax: (81-3) 5449-2626
Email: promothq@ft.ed.fujitsu.com
Web: www.fcl.fujitsu.com
North and South America
Fujitsu Components America, Inc.
250 E. Caribbean Drive
Sunnyvale, CA  94089  U.S.A.
Tel: (1-408) 745-4900
Fax: (1-408) 745-4970
Email: marcom@fcai.fujitsu.com
Web: www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Europe
Fujitsu Components Europe B.V.
Diamantlaan 25
2132 WV Hoofddorp
Netherlands
Tel: (31-23) 5560910
Fax: (31-23) 5560950
Email: info@fceu.fujitsu.com
Web: www.fceu.fujitsu.com
Asia Pacific
Fujitsu Components Asia Ltd.
102E Pasir Panjang Road
#04-01 Citilink Warehouse Complex
Singapore  118529
Tel: (65) 375-8560
Fax: (65) 273-3021
Email: fcal@fcal.fujitsu.com
Fujitsu Components
International
Headquarter
Offices